

Summit to See Privacy Policy

Last Updated: April 1, 2024

At Summit to See, we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy describes how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you use our website (summittosee.com) or any of our services. By accessing or using Summit to See, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.

- 1. Information We Collect:
 - Personal Information: When you interact with Summit to See, we may collect personal information such as your name, email address, postal address, phone number, and payment information.
 - User Content: We may collect information that you provide when you create an account, post content, or communicate with us.
 - Usage Information: We automatically collect information about your interactions with our website, including log data, device information, and cookies.
 - Third-party Information: We may collect information from thirdparty sources, such as social media platforms or publicly available information.
- 2. How We Use Your Information:
 - Provide Services: We use your information to provide and improve our services, personalize your experience, and fulfill your requests.
 - Communication: We use your information to communicate with you, including responding to inquiries, sending updates, and providing customer support.



- Marketing: With your consent, we may send you promotional materials or marketing communications about our products and services.
- Analytics: We use your information for analytics purposes to understand how our website is used and improve our services.
- Compliance: We may use your information to comply with legal obligations and enforce our terms and policies.

3. Information Sharing:

- Your Consent: We may share your information with your consent or as directed by you.
- Service Providers: We may share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in providing our services.
- Business Transfers: In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets, your information may be transferred as part of the transaction.
- Legal Requirements: We may disclose your information in response to legal requests or to protect our rights, property, or safety.
- 4. Your Choices:
 - Account Settings: You can update your account settings and privacy preferences at any time.
 - Communication Preferences: You can manage your communication preferences and opt-out of certain communications.
 - Cookie Settings: You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.
- 5. Data Security:



- We implement technical and organizational measures to protect your information against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction.
- However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure. Therefore, we cannot guarantee absolute security.
- 6. Children's Privacy:
 - Summit to See is not intended for children under the age of 16.
 We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 16. If you believe we have collected personal information from a child under 16, please contact us immediately.
- 7. Updates to this Privacy Policy:
 - We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website.
- 8. Contact Us:
 - If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at gosummit2see@gmail.com.

This Privacy Policy applies solely to information collected by Summit to See. It does not apply to third-party websites or services linked from our website. Please review the privacy policies of those third parties for more information.

By using Summit to See, you consent to the collection and use of your information as outlined in this Privacy Policy.

Thank you for trusting Summit to See with your information.

Summit to See



Karen Oeser, Founder